FORM PTO-1595 R 01 - 1	9-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	HE HE HE HE HE HE HE HE			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1015	89034 <u>sched original documents or copy thereof.</u> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Robert 1. Wilhelm \.3.0\	Name:ELTECH SYSTEMS CORPORATION			
William A. Nutter	Internal Address: Suite 300			
	Internal Address: Suite 300			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 100 Seventh Avenue			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: Chardon State: OH ZIP: 44024			
Execution Date: December 8, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
,	2 3.5 (0)			
09/365,761				
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	10.00			
Name: Michele M. Tyrpak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Hudak & Shunk Co., L.P.A.	☐ Enclosed			
Suite 808	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			
Suite et e	X Authorized to be charged to deposit decom-			
Street Address: 7 West Bowery Street	8. Deposit account number:			
	05-0882			
State: QH ZIP: 44308	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Aktori	USE THIS SPACE			
(17/18/2001 MIRHIT 00000LV8 0500-				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy to a super-			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	mation is true and correct and any attached copy to any			
the original document.	July 12-17-00 Date			
Michele M. Tyrpak	1 / Canada			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we **Robert L. Wilhelm** and **William A. Nutter**, Citizens of the United States of America, residing at, respectively, 543 State Road, Geneva, Ohio 44041; and 7660 Primrose Drive, Mentor, Ohio 44060, U.S.A.; have made an invention in:

SPIRAL FEED AND DISCHARGE MANIFOLD FOR ELECTROLYTIC CELLS

described in a patent application executed by us on the dates set after our signature hereto; and

WHEREAS, ELTECH SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 100 Seventh Avenue, Suite 300, Chardon, OH 44024, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tile and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreignt countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ELTECH SYSTEMS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extension thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application to ELTECH SYSTEMS CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire interest.

We do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which ELTECH SYSTEMS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

Wallion a. Nuts	(L.S.),	12/8	, 2000.
STATE OF OHIO)))		
On this 8 day appeared	of Decemo	. 2000,	before me personally
WILLIAM A. NUTTER			

To me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

ANDREA SANDSTROM Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires August 23, 2004 (Recorded in Lake County)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates set after our signatures.

Hetert Melhly (L.S.), Der 8 , 2000.

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF LAKE)

On this 8 day of 9 day of 9

ROBERT L. WILHELM

To me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

ANDREA SANDSTROM
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires August 23, 2004
(Recorded in Lake County)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: William A. Nutter, et al. Examiner: Christopher M. Keeham

Serial No.: 09/365,761 Group Art Unit: 1741

Filed: August 3, 1999 Date: December 27, 2000

For: SPIRAL FEED & DISCHARGE MANIFOLD FOR ELECTROYLTIC CELLS

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Sir:

The undersigned hereby certifies that the attached **ASSIGNMENT** was mailed to the Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, with sufficient first-class postage, no special handling, on December 27, 2000, before 5:00 PM, thereby ensuring that such document(s) will be in the hands of the U.S. Postal Service by the close of business this day.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees, which might be required or credit any overpayment of fees with regard to the attached document(s) to Account No. 05-0882.

Respectfully submitted,

HUDAK & SHUNK CO., L.P.A.

Michele M. Tyrpak

Registration No. 42,192

7 West Bowery Street

Suite 808

Akron, OH 44308-1133

Telephone: (330) 535-2220 Facsimile: (330)-535-1435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. OXY-I

RECORDED: 01/03/2001